CH \$65.00 46235

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVIDBANK		11/05/2019	Chartered Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVEGATE LOGISTICS, LTD.	
Street Address:	1300 MENDOTA HEIGHTS ROAD	
City:	MENDOTA HEIGHTS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4623566	NAVEGATE
Registration Number:	4945291	NAVEGATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778228

Email: jcrandall@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. **Address Line 1:** 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34255.00107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JO ANN CRANDALL
SIGNATURE:	/JoAnn Crandall/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AvidBank_Navegate - (Executed Release of Trademark Security Agreement 11_19)#page1.tif source=AvidBank_Navegate - (Executed Release of Trademark Security Agreement 11_19)#page2.tif source=AvidBank_Navegate - (Executed Release of Trademark Security Agreement 11_19)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0606 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is

made as of November 5, 2019 by AVIDBANK, a California banking corporation ("Secured

Party"), in favor of NAVEGATE LOGISTICS, LTD., a Minnesota corporation (the

"Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all liens and security interests granted

by Company in favor of Secured Party in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2018, as the

same may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time,

by and among the Company, North Star World Trade Services, Inc. and the Secured Party, which

was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2018 at

Reel/Frame 6446/0047.

[Signature Page Follows]

12077390v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0607

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> AVIDBANK, a California banking corporation

Name: JON (42/65TA)
Title: SVP

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0608

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	Registration N	umber Registration Date
NAVEGATE and Design	4623566	October 21, 2014
NAVEGATE and Design	4945291	April 26, 2016

12077390v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006790 FRAME: 0609 RECORDED: 11/07/2019